THE DATASHEET OF
ASMT-RJ45-AQ502
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Data Sheet
Broadcom AV02-0378EN
October 28, 2022
Description
The ultra-thin Broadcom® ASMT-Rx45 ChipLEDs were

3
ASMT-Rx45-xxxxx Data Sheet 0.45-mm Leadframe-Based Surface Mount ChipLED
Part Numbering System
A S M T – R X1 4 5 – X2 X3 X4 X5 X6
Code Description Option
X1 LED Chip Color
A Amber
F Yellow Green
H Red Orange
J Orange
R Red
X2 Dice Type A AlInGaP
X3 Minimum Intensity Bin Selection
Refer to Intensity Bin Select
X4 Number of Intensity Bins
X5 Color Bin Selection Refer to Color Bin Select
X6 Packaging Option
2 20-mA Test Current, Top Mount, 7-Inch Reel
H 2-mA Test Current, Top Mount, 7-Inch Reel
K 5-mA Test Current, Top Mount, 7-Inch Reel
Broadcom AV02-0378EN
4
ASMT-Rx45-xxxxx Data Sheet 0.45-mm Leadframe-Based Surface Mount ChipLED
Absolute Maximum Ratings at TA = 25°C
Electrical Characteristics at TA = 25°C
Optical Characteristics at TA = 25°C
Parameter ASMT-Rx45 Units
DC Forward Currenta
a. Applies when a single LED is illuminated.
20 mA
Power Dissipation 48 mW
Reverse Voltage (IR = 10 μA) 5 V
LED Junction Temperature 110 °C
Operating Temperature Range –40 to +100 °C
Storage Temperature Range –40 to +100 °C
Part Number
Forward Voltage
VF (Volts)a @ IF = 20 mA
a. VF tolerance: ±0.1V.
Reverse Breakdown
VR (Volts) @ IR = 10 µA
Thermal Resistance
RθJ-PIN (°C/W)